RTD Temperature Transmitter v5    RTDT225
DESCRIPTION
The  RTDT225  is  a  RTD  temperature  transmitter  that  features  input  output  isolation.
Standard output is 4 - 20mA with a minimum supply voltage of 6.3V.  This enables the
RTDT225 to be used in 12V battery supply systems or in automotive applications.  Other
factory set output configurations are 10 - 50mA loop powered and 0 - 10mA, 0 - 20mA or
voltage output in 3-wire connection up to 40Vdc.  Double surge protection is standard with
all Series 200 loop powered transmitters to prevent failure due to spikes induced by DC

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Output:
1 = 4 - 20mA. *) 6 = 0 - 1V.
2 = 10 - 50mA. *) 7 = 0 - 5V  min. supply 10.5 Vdc.
*) 3 = 0 - 1mA. *) 8 = 0 - 10V  min. supply 15.5Vdc.
*) 4 = 0 - 10mA. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 0 - 20mA.
Input: (Pt100):
1 = -20...+20°C. 6 = 0 - 200°C.
2 = 0 - 20°C. 7 = 0 - 300°C.
3 = 0 - 50°C. 8 = 0 - 400°C.
4 = 0 - 100°C. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
5 = 0 - 150°C.
Action:
1 = Direct. 2 = Reverse.
Options:
0 = None. *) A = Loop voltage 31 to 55V (60V for 30 seconds)
*) 1 = Differential RTD input (Specify range).
*) 2 = 2-Input average ( [ IN1+IN2 ] /2 ). *) 9 = Other.
*) 3 = Downscale burn out.
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation Connection Diagrams
1. Test socket - output signal access with
reference to terminal (1) loop Integrity is
maintained when digital multi-meter Rin
<30  is used.
2. Loop indicator - dim at 4mA, bright at
20mA.
3. SPAN (full scale) adjust 15 turn.
4. ZERO (start scale) adjust 15 turn.
Wiring Example
* NOTE RL is input load of PLC, VSD, or other process instruments.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
RTD Temperature Transmitter v5    RTDT225
Drawing:  DS22551 Issue: 3 30/06/23
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
RTDT225 - X X X X
2 - wire.
3 - wire
0V Ref.
3 - wire
0V Ref.